



The Human Rights Tribunal International

The Government of The United States of America
RR1 Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 8:30 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Website: <http://humanrightstribunal.international>
Email: hrtiadmin@generalpostoffice.org



The Human Rights Tribunal
Email: hrtiadmin@generalpostoffice.org



In the matter of

The United States of America, claimant vs. Reza Aslan, respondent

CASE NUMBER: 44W1-7V28-Z07E-3K9R-10B41M78C68W65A

Overview

Comes now, a Judgment and Order from **The Human Rights Tribunal International**,

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal and published for over 45 days in the newspaper that the Respondent has committed violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed multiple violations under the Universal Declaration of Human Rights on all Thirty (30) Articles of the UDHR, and

WHEREAS, Respondent published on Twitter website statements to recruit and incite violence and rebellion against Donald Trump and supporters of Donald Trump. Utilizing the words eradicate and mass murder toward the supporters, Respondent promotes a political and ideological agenda that violates all 30 articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights. In one post on respondent's twitter page, calls for the murder towards the supporters by labeling them white supremacists and domestic terrorists without any form of a trial, places them under slavery conditions and of torture while having no conscious or reason to the general welfare, safety or obligations to human rights of the supporters. Respondent arbitrarily classified the supporters as evil racist scourge in order to gaslight and dehumanize the supporters which hinders any advancement in growth and independent personalities and free advantage of the social engineering of society. A narrative to terrorize any one with the political opinion in support of Donald Trump, and to incite political assassination toward anyone who supports Donald Trump.



Respondent, a political figurehead for Islam, based on military theology and inciting violence on open public forum against the supporters is premeditated political assassination and formal declaration of war in the name of Islam. Committing war crimes by inciting violence to recruit a military occupancy to attack civilians and separate families violates international law. The tweet violates distinction as to the Laws of Armed Conflict between civilians and military and overreaches any protection of just a mere emotional opinion in its severity. Respondent's tweet is inhumane, violating the principles of unnecessary suffering and violates public international law and customs. Many of the supporters are non-combatants/non-hostile and to include women and children. Respondent is violating free speech which attempts to claim the supporters as property and products of the Islamic political society which is slavery. Slavery violates all 30 Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

WHEREAS, Violation of all 30 articles of UDHR assessed value- 22.5 million the Respondent has committed multiple Human Rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

WHEREAS, Respondent Violated the claimant rights under Article 28 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to a social and international order in which the rights and freedoms set forth in this Declaration can be fully realized. “

Violations of Article 28 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Respondent has violated this Article due to continual trespass against the social and international order, and

JUDGMENT

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT JUDGED, that the claims brought to the Human Rights Tribunal International gives witness to the existence of Human Rights Violations against every one of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights have occurred and that the evidence proves that Respondent did repeatedly instigate genocide Including threats to incite violence, slavery, and or rebellion.

These words and actions of the Respondent have no standing and make clear the intention of the Respondent to stay as an Inhabitant.

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 313th Day in the year of Yahweh 6021 Translation (26th Day of January 2020)





Kevin Lloyd Lakes *David Brian Smith* *Trent Windsley Sailor*

Kevin Lloyd Lakes
David Brian Smith
Trent Windsley Sailor

VERIFICATION

I, Valerie Zicaro, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic



Valerie Zicaro, Clerk for the Court

In the matter of

The United States of America, claimant vs. Reza Aslan, respondent

CASE NUMBER: 44W1-7V28-Z07E-3K9R-10B41M78C68W65A

ORDERS

BE IT ORDERED, that Respondent, is under arrest for the 30 Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and under international law, thereby giving Interpol jurisdiction on the local, state and federal level in this case in accordance with international law if it so chooses to intervene, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that all sovereignty, nationality, freedoms, liberties, rights, privileges, immunities, reputation and international character are in good standing. Peace is hereby upheld to the claimant because the un-rebutted claim of The United States of America stands as a claim to the County’s rightful place among the Nations, and



FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any further evidence of violations of the UDHR or any other deprivation of character will be sent to the Law Department for the Government of The United States of America for further review for possible further Human Right Violations under international law, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against the Government of The United States of America, its office holders, or any other American National shall be tolerated, any and all retaliation by any and all shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and evidence to support the violation, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any articles on the internet that attempt to distort the history of The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, and the American Nationals thereof, is an attempt to interfere with the Social Compact Agreement of its people and is an act of terrorism against The United States of America and in violation of the UDHR, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Law Department for the Government of The United States of America reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and any and all evidence herewith in any future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law.

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that an assessment for damages be sent to The office of the Treasury for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United States of America For the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages associated with Violations of all 30 Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

GENERAL ORDER

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs, Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof are hereby ordered to cease and desist any and all interference or disruptive actions towards The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form, and freedoms thereto, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 313th Day in the year of Yahweh 6021 Translation (26th Day of January 2020)





Kevin Lloyd Lakes *David Brian Smith* *Trent Windsley Sailor*

Kevin Lloyd Lakes
David Brian Smith
Trent Windsley Sailor

I, Valerie Zicaro, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

Valerie Zicaro, Clerk for the Court





Government of The United States of America
Rural Free Delivery Route 1

office of the registrar

Box #4
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday
Phone: (602) 845-0473
Email: registrar@generalpostoffice.org



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, **Alice Cenicerros**, certify **under penalty of bearing false witness** under the laws of The United States of America **that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct** according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

JUDGMENT AND ORDER –
CASE # 44W1-7V28-Z07E-3K9R-10B41M78C68W65A

In the matter of In the matter of the **Government of The United States of America v Reza Aslan**

and is recorded on:

313th day in the year of Yahweh, 6021	1:07 UTC-6	RH-20200126-4C18-99F2-41M78C68W65A
Document Date	Time	Record File Number
<i>Translated Date: January 26, 2020</i>		

File Name: 20200126-HRTI-Reza Aslan-Judgement and Order

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

*This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded
and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.*

Date Received: **315th day in the year of Yahweh, 6021**

Date Issued: **316th day in the year of Yahweh, 6021**

Translated Date: January 29, 2020

*This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for
The United States of America.*



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**

Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Judgement and Order- Page 6 of 6